FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC 02	2-16-1999	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □			<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Pa 1 (00965546	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas Industries, Inc	. •	Name:_	Genlyte Thomas Group LLC	
		Internal	Address: 4360 Brownsboro Road	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street A	Street Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	Limited Partnersh		Jouisville State: KY ZIP: 40232	
□ Other			vidual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? • Yes •	No □ Asso	ociation	
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limit	General PartnershipLimited Partnership	
		1 m Au	☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Liminted Liability - Delaware	
Security AgreementOther	☐ Change of	i Name	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Execution Date: August 30, 1		is attached:	□ Yes ເX No must be a separate document from assignment)	
		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ KNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent	t number(s):	ı		
A. Trademark Application No.((s)	B. Trac	demark Registration No.(s)	
		1	1,112,228	
		•		
		·		
	Additional	numbers attached? ☐ Yes	□ 00 04 1000	
Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	vhom corresponder	numbers attached? ☐ Yes		
	vhom corresponder e mailed:	numbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total not registra	umber of applics O2-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64	
concerning document should be Name: Leslie Bertagnol	vhom corresponder e mailed:	numbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total not registra	<u></u>	
Name: Leslie Bertagnol Internal Address: Baker &	vhom corresponder e mailed:	numbers attached? Yes ice 6. Total not registra	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
concerning document should be Name: Leslie Bertagnol	vhom corresponder e mailed:	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ice 6. Total no registra 7. Total fe	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Concerning document should be Name: Leslie Bertagnol Internal Address: Baker & Suite 3500	vhom corresponder e mailed:	numbers attached? Yes 1. Total na registra 7. Total fe	umber of applica 02-04-1999 ations involved: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ closed chorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name: Leslie Bertagnol Internal Address: Baker & Suite 3500	vhom corresponder e mailed: li McKenzie	7. Total fe	umber of applica 02-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State	vhom corresponder e mailed: li McKenzie	7. Total fe	umber of applice 02-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State City: Chi	whom corresponder e mailed: li McKenzie Randolph Drive	numbers attached? Yes ice	umber of applica 02-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State	whom corresponder e mailed: li McKenzie Randolph Drive	7. Total fe	umber of applice 02-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State City: Chicago State City: Chicago State State State City: Chicago St	whom corresponder e mailed: Lli McKenzie Randolph Drive e:ILZIP:_6	7. Total fe The second of the	umber of applica 02-04-1999 ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State City: Chicago State City: Chicago State 712/1999 DMGUYEN 00000285 1112228 FC:481 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document. Leslie Bertagnol	whom corresponder e mailed: li McKenzie Randolph Drive : IL ZIP:	7. Total fe	umber of applica ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail ReptDt. #64 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	
City: Chicago State City: Chicago State City: Chicago State 712/1999 DIGUYEN 00000285 1112228 FC:481 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	whom corresponder e mailed: Lli McKenzie Randolph Drive B:ILZIP:_6	7. Total fe The second of the	umber of applica ations involved: . U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RcptDt. #64 Dee (37 CFR 3.41)	

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 adopted and continuously used up to August 30, 1998 the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE REGISTERED
STEELITE II	1,112,228	January 30, 1979

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, P.O. Box 35120, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, acquired by agreement effective August 30, 1998 said trademark and the registration thereof, including all claims and rights associated therewith and including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to said date) and has continuously used said mark since that date;

WHEREAS, in addition to the agreement of August 30, 1998 the parties wish to evidence the transfer of said trademark and registration thereof by this document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0010

confessed, said THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC. does hereby evidence its assignment unto GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registrations thereof No. 1,303,587 and all claims and rights associated therewith including the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks, all effective as of August 30, 1998.

THOMAS INDUSTRIES INC.

ATTEST:

Title: TREASUROR, ASST. SECRETARY

STATE OF Lentucky)
:ss
COUNTY OF Jefferson)

I do hereby certify that <u>Phillip I Strucker</u>, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this 28th day of January, 1999.

Sarolyn Fr. Newlen

My commission expires: June 29, 2001.

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0011**